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Y Y AJT - Alexandria Jr. Titans 1 Head Coach AJT Danny Organek 703-599-9653 dannyo22@gmail.com 

Y Y Modify AJT - Alexandria Jr. Titans Coach AJT David Tomblin 703-283-5201 dtomblin@vt.edu

Y Y Update AJT - Alexandria Jr. Titans Coach AJT Robert McGinnis 571-882-4406 McGinnisRW@gmail.com 

Y Update AJT - Alexandria Jr. Titans Coach AJT Tom Blackwood 703-548-9160 tomblackwood@gmail.com 

Y Y ANN - Annandale 1 Head Coach ANN Guillermo Monterrosa 760-401-0504 latinmarine21@yahoo.com

ANN - Annandale ANN

Y Y Remove BND - Bandits Alternate BND Ilean Keltz ileankimberly@verizon.net

Y Y Add BND - Bandits 1 Leader BND Andy Meyers andrew.f.meyers@gmail.com

Y Y Add BND - Bandits 2 Coach BND Victor Morales 571-218-6986 vhmorales@verizon.net

Y Y Modify BWC - Braddock Wrestling Club BWC William Flynn 571-230-0713 bflynniv@verizon.net

Y Y Modify BWC - Braddock Wrestling Club BWC Scott Matheny 571-331-7779 wsmatheny@fcps.edu 

Y Modify BWC - Braddock Wrestling Club BWC Jim Klein 703-328-1898 jim.klein@rrd.com 

Y Modify FAQ - Faquier FAQ Cheryl Budd buddbunch@aol.com

Y Modify FAQ - Faquier FAQ Jeff Budd 540-229-9280 buddworks@aol.com

Y Modify FAQ - Faquier 1 Leader FAQ Dolly Rodgers 703-307-2633 dollyrodgers4@gmail.com 

Y Y Modify FCA- Fellowship of Christian Athletes FCA Doug White 703-586-8430 larrydouglas.white@gmail.com  

FCA- Fellowship of Christian Athletes FCA

Y Modify FCWC - Falls Church Wrestling Club 1 Leader FCWC Clint Frease 202-770-8268 TheForceWC@gmail.com 

Y Y Modify FCWC - Falls Church Wrestling Club Secondary FCWC Mark Golden 703-405-9896 Mark.Golden@nreca.org 

Y Modify FCWC - Falls Church Wrestling Club Third FCWC Mike Chick 571-276-8279 chickmike@gmail.com 

Y Modify FPYC - Fairfax Police Youth Club FPYC Jacques Thomas 703-395-3020 fpycwrestling@gmail.com 

Y Y Add FPYC - Fairfax Police Youth Club FPYC DJ Reedy 571-982-9247 DJ.Reedy@gmail.com 

Y Y Modify FTB - Fort Belvoir Bulldogs FTB Shannon Jackson 917-596-4751 sjackson1192@gmail.com

FTB - Fort Belvoir Bulldogs FTB Rashawd Pope rashawd.l.pope.naf@mail.mil

Y Y Modify FWC- Franconia Wrestling Club 1 Manager FWC Andrea Palermo 703-608-1031 andrea.palermo@verizon.net 

Y Modify FWC- Franconia Wrestling Club FWC Jeff Sale 571-389-1944 jeff.m.sale@gmail.com

Y FWC- Franconia Wrestling Club FWC Scott Racek racek18@gmail.com 

GJWC- Gunston Junior Wrestling Club GJWC Samuel Boyd gunstonJRwrestlingclub@gmail.com 

GJWC- Gunston Junior Wrestling Club GJWC Tomas Ovalle 703-296-2516 gunstonJRwrestlingclub@gmail.com

Y GJWC- Gunston Junior Wrestling Club GJWC Brandon Rushing 703-926-7034 brandon@b-rushing.com

NVWF CLUB CONTACTS - OPEN TO CLUB MEMBERS

Updated as of September 18, 2020

mailto:dannyo22@gmail.com
mailto:dtomblin@vt.edu
mailto:McGinnisRW@gmail.com
mailto:tomblackwood@gmail.com
mailto:latinmarine21@yahoo.com
mailto:ileankimberly@verizon.net
mailto:andrew.f.meyers@gmail.com
mailto:vhmorales@verizon.net
mailto:bflynniv@verizon.net
mailto:wsmatheny@fcps.edu
mailto:jim.klein@rrd.com
mailto:buddworks@aol.com
mailto:dollyrodgers4@gmail.com
mailto:larrydouglas.white@gmail.com
mailto:TheForceWC@gmail.com
mailto:Mark.Golden@nreca.org
mailto:chickmike@gmail.com
mailto:fpycwrestling@gmail.com
mailto:DJ.Reedy@gmail.com
mailto:sjackson1192@gmail.com
mailto:andrea.palermo@verizon.net
mailto:jeff.m.sale@gmail.com
mailto:racek18@gmail.com
mailto:gunstonJRwrestlingclub@gmail.com
mailto:gunstonJRwrestlingclub@gmail.com
mailto:brandon@b-rushing.com


Su
rv

e
y

C
o

n
fi

rm
e

d

Add, 

Modify,

Remove Club

Select:

1, 2, or 3

Position

(show leader) Acronym Contact

Public

Phone Public Email

NVWF CLUB CONTACTS - OPEN TO CLUB MEMBERS

Updated as of September 18, 2020

Y Y Modify HH- Haymarket Hurricanes 1 Leader HH Jeff&Mary Arndt 571-259-3230 HaymarketHurricanes1@gmail.com

Y Y Add HH- Haymarket Hurricanes HH Jim Begley 614-266-5290 jbegley32@gmail.com

Y Add HH- Haymarket Hurricanes HH Andrew Thomas 703-789-4084 andrewt.fitness@gmail.com 

Y Y HWC- Hornet Wrestling Club HWC Bryan Seal bseal@orangecountyva.gov

HWC- Hornet Wrestling Club HWC Randy Hoffman 540-661-2050 hoffmanplumbing@comcast.net 

KOD-Kodiak Wrestling KOD John Parthenakis jparthen@spotsylvania.k12.va.us

Y KOD-Kodiak Wrestling KOD Will Etcho 540-846-1198 waetcho@gmail.com

KGWC - King George Wrestling Club KGWC Jeff Kraisser jeff.kraisser@gmail.com

Y KGWC - King George Wrestling Club KGWC Randy Johnson 540-845-3627 RLddjohns@msn.com

Y KRWC- Kettle Run KRWC Dave Faulk 571-389-3036 dave.faulk@gmail.com

Y KRWC- Kettle Run KRWC Mike Foy CoachMikeFoy@gmail.com 

KRWC- Kettle Run KRWC Jana Bresson jana.bresson@gmail.com

Y Modify LION- Lions Wrestling Club 2 Coach LION Matthew Springer matthewspringer66@gmail.com

Y Modify LION- Lions Wrestling Club 1 Leader LION Brian Meeker 540-287-1365 brian.a.meeker@gmail.com

Y LION- Lions Wrestling Club LION Ed Ryan eryan5152@cox.net 

Y LION- Lions Wrestling Club LION Wes Bennett wesb5033@hotmail.com 

Y MV - Mount Vernon Youth Wrestling Transitioned MV Timothy Koch 703-587-9711 mvmatmonsters@gmail.com 

Y MV - Mount Vernon Youth Wrestling 1 Leader MV Benjamin Runkle 571-641-6335 bgrunkle@gmail.com

Y Y Modify PWWC- Prince William Wrestling Club 1 Manager PWWC Judy Smarr 540-752-0078  pwwcpanthers@aol.com

Y Y Add PWWC- Prince William Wrestling Club 2 Head Coach PWWC Ray Deel 540-220-2441 CoachRayDeel@aol.com

Y Y Modify SCAA - South County Athletic Association 1 Leader SCAA Jeff Payne 703-408-9204 JRPayne@fcps.edu

SCAA - South County Athletic Association SCAA

Y Y Modify SH - Stafford Highlanders SH Jason (Jake) Bell 831-917-6860 staffordhighlanders94@gmail.com 

Y Modify SH - Stafford Highlanders SH Keith Wilson 719-640-9489 keithwilson2020@gmail.com

Y SH - Stafford Highlanders SH Genie Davis gendav17@gmail.com 

Y SYA - Southwestern Youth Association SYA Keith Shoulders 703-772-7562  KMSholders@fcps.edu

Y Y Modify SYA - Southwestern Youth Association 1 Leader SYA Scott Brubaker 856-425-4312 commissioner@syawrestling.org

Y Y Modify VYI - Vienna Youth Inc. 1 Leader VYI Mark Friedman 301-651-1220 benj_howard@yahoo.com

Y VYI - Vienna Youth Inc. VYI Robert Weedman weedmanR@gmail.com 

Y Y Modify WLWC-Western Loudoun Youth Wrestling Club 1 Leader WLWC Phil Bartlett 240-364-4047 WesternLoudounWrestling@gmail.com

Y Add WLWC-Western Loudoun Youth Wrestling Club WLWC Dan Barfield 571-225-3420 dan.barfield@unicomgov.com 
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Y Y Add NOVA Sports & Activiites 1 Leader NOVA Bill Marck 571-338-5669 loudounclubs@gmail.com

Notes:

"Select: 1,2,3" means the lead person is "1", the VP is "2", and all others are "3"

Italics were added via later emails or copies of signin sheets from the fall meetings

OFFICERS, COMMITTEE MEMBERS, OR HIRED STAFF

Meet manager Jennifer Kilburre 703-593-5352 thequeenofeverything@email.com

Registrar Shannon Matheny 571-332-7779 NVWF00@gmail.com

Treasurer Jimmy Zoller 443-896-7976 Treasurer.NVWF@outlook.com

Commissioner Shannon Jackson 917-596-4751 NVWF01@gmail.com

Deputy Commissioner Bill Marck 571-338-5669 LoudounClubs@gmail.com

Secretary Jeff Payne 703-408-9204 JRPayne@fcps.edu 

Equipment Manager Jake Bell 831-917-6860 staffordhighlanders94@gmail.com 
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AJT Danny Organek 100 East Oak Street, Alexandria, VA 23301

AJT David Tomblin 703-765-6495 8128 Bainbridge Road, Alexandria, VA 22308

AJT Robert McGinnis

AJT Tom Blackwood

ANN Guillermo Monterrosa guillermo.monterrosa@usmc.mil 5757 Rexford Court, Unit F, Springfield, VA 22152

ANN

BND Ilean Keltz info@banditswrestling.com 9100 Windflower Lane, Annandale, VA 22003

BND Andy Meyers 

BND Victor Morales 10010 Commonwealth Boulevard, Fairfax, VA 22032

BWC William Flynn

BWC Scott Matheny 9804 Viewcrest Drive, Fairfax Station, VA 22039

BWC Jim Klein

FAQ Cheryl Budd 9404 Lee Highway Warrenton, VA 20186

FAQ Jeff Budd 9404 Lee Highway Warrenton, VA 20186

FAQ Dolly Rodgers P.O. Box 281, Casanova, VA 20139

FCA Doug White contact@FCAwrestlingVA.org 10659 Gateway BLVD, Suite 104, Masassas, VA 20110

FCA

FCWC Clint Frease

FCWC Mark Golden

FCWD Mike Chick

FPYC Jacques Thomas 10801 Scott Drive, Fairfax, VA 22030

FPYC DJ Reedy

FTB Shannon Jackson shannon.c.jacksonCTR@mail.mil 

FTB Rashawd Pope 9500 Barlow Road, Fort Blevoir, VA 22060

FWC Andrea Palermo andrea.m.palermo@cbp.dhs.gov 202-360-9184 6152 Forest Creek Court, Springfield, VA 22152

FWC Jeff Sale Jeffmsale@gmail.com 8965 Westchester Drive, Manassas, VA 20112

FWC Scott Racek

GJWC Samuel Boyd 8913 Waldren Way, Lorton, VA 22079

GJWC Tomas Ovalle

GJWC Brandon Rushing
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HH Jeff&Mary Arndt advantagecom@comcast.net 4238 Lawnvale Drive, Gainesville, VA 20155

HH Jim Begley Mjarndt@comcast.net 

HH Andrew Thomas

HWC Bryan Seal 11377 Redbud Lane, Orange, VA 22960

HWC Randy Hoffman

KOD John Parthenakis 12301 Spotswood Furnace Rd., Fredericksburg, VA 22407

KOD Will Etcho

KGWC Jeff Kraisser 12386 Cleydael Blvd, King George, VA 22485

KGWC Randy Johnson

KRWC Dave Faulk

KRWC Mike Foy

KRWC Jana Bresson 6256 Mint Springs Drive, Warrenton, VA 20187

LION Matthew Springer 7301 Pinecastle Road, Falls Church, VA

LION Brian Meeker 4851 35th Road N, Arlington, VA

LION Ed Ryan

LION Wes Bennett

MV Timothy Koch 3100 Wessynton Way, Alexandria, VA 22309

MV

PWWC Judy Smarr 540-752-0078 25 Ash Lane, Stafford, VA 22556-1234

PWWC Ray Deel 540 659 4737 51 Decatur Road, Stafford, VA 22554-3010

SCAA Jeff Payne 8066 Athena Street, Springfield, VA 22153

SCAA

SH Jason (Jake) Bell 71 Commerce Parkway, Frederickburg, VA 22405

SH Keith Wilson

SH Genie Davis

SYA Keith Shoulders

SYA Scott Brubaker brubaks@gmail.com 703-266-3786 15256 Surrey House Way, Centreville, VA 20120

VYI Mark Friedman benj_howard@yahoo.com 2108 Freda Drive, Vienna, VA 10509

VYI Robert Weedman

WLWC Phil Bartlett advantagecom@comcast.net 820 Candleridge Court, Purcellville, VA 20132

WLWC
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NOVA Bill Marck Aldie VA


